USD 32,324 24 - -
HUF - - - -
AED - - - -
EURO 316,875 272 - -
CHF - - - -
SGD 165,431 90 22,520 11.93
JPY - - - -

Financial liabilities
USD 145,837 107 396,235 273.54
HUF 8,116,270 20 - -
AED - - 14,875 2.91
EURO 147,191 126 - -
CHF 325,661 253 28,789 22.56
SGD 75,566 41 61,418 184.85
JPY 80,271,453 558 5,391,453 37.55

Particulars

31 March 2021 31 March 2020

Amount
in FC

Amount in
Rs. Lakhs

Amount
in FC

Amount in
Rs. Lakhs

INDUSTRIES

Seventyseventh annual report

Tata Industries Limited

256

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

as at and for the year ended 31 March 2021

(Currency: Indian rupees in lakhs)

45 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

ii) Market risk (Continued)

(a) Currency risk (Continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening or (weakening) of the INR against all other

currencies at 31 March would have affected the measurement of financial instruments

denominated in a foreign currency and affected profit or loss by the amounts shown

below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

If INR strengthens / weakens against foreign currency by 5%:

(Decrease) / increase
in profit for the year

USD 4.16 (4.16) 13.68 (13.68)

HUF 0.98 (0.98) - -

AED - - 0.15 (0.15)

EURO (7.28) 7.28 - -

CHF 12.63 (12.63) 1.13 (1.13)

SGD (2.44) 2.44 8.65 (8.65)

JPY 27.90 (27.90) 1.88 (1.88)

Particulars
31 March 2021 31 March 2020

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

(b) Equity price risk

Equity Price Risk is related to the change in market reference price of the investments

in equity securities. The fair value of some of the Company’s investments measured

at fair value through other comprehensive income exposes the Company to equity

price risks. These investments are subject to changes in the market price of securities.

The fair value of Company’s investment in quoted equity securities as at 31 March

2021 and 31 March 2020 was Rs. 237,847.44 lakhs and Rs. 58,576.37 lakhs